
case Assianment and Scheduling Record Page 1 o f  1 

Commi ssioners Hrg S t a f f  
Exam 

ALL BZ DS BD ED -- 

Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records Comlet 

Commissioners 

Docket No.050520-TP Date Docketed: 08/01/2005 T i t l e :  Acknowledgment o f  cancel la t ion o f  I X C  Regis t ra t ion No. Tl481, 
and request f o r  cancel lat ion o f  CLEC C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 7729 by 
Global Metro Networks F lor ida,  LLC, e f f e c t i v e  August 1, 2005. 

Company: Global Metro Networks Flor ida,  LLC 
Global Metro Networks Flor ida,  LLC 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to: 
("()" ind icates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Comoletes and returns t o  
Proaram Module 

OPR Staf f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

OCRs 

B13Cc); Sl(9 

S t a f f  Assianments 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Cotmission - Commission Panel - 
S t a f f  Hearing - - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  CCA: 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman ComDletes 

Expi r a t i o n  : 

CCA (CMP) ECR GCL PI F RCA SCR SCA 

10( Current CASR rev i s ion  l eve l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5.  
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 



Case Assianment and Schedulina Record Page 1 o f  1 

("()" ind icates OPR) 

Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records Complete 

1 x 1  1 x 1  I I 

Docket No.050520-TP Date Docketed: 08/01/2005 T i t l e :  Request f o r  cancel lat ion o f  CLEC C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 7729, and f o r  
acknowledgment o f  cancel la t ion o f  I X C  Registrat ion No. T I 4 8 1  
e f f e c t i v e  August 1, 2005, by Global Metro Networks F lor ida,  

Company: Global Metro Networks Flor ida,  LLC LLC. 
Global Metro Networks Flor ida,  LLC 

Memo t o  Docket F i l e  
PAA Order - Close i f  No Protest  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

08/30/2005 
09/19/2005 

NONE 
NONE 

Expirat ion:  

I I I 

I I 

Proaram Module 

OPR S t a f f  

I 

B13(c); B l ( 9  

S t a f f  Assianments 

P I s l e r  

Comni ssioners 

S t a f f  Counsel 

OCRs 

ADM 

K Scott 

BZ 

Recomnded assiqnments f o r  hearinq 
and/or decidinq t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Comnission Commission Panel - 
Hearing 

Date f i l e d  w i th  CCA: 08/08/2005 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 

- S t a f f  - 

S t a f f  Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

DS BD ED -- 
X 

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.  
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

Due Dates 

101 Current CASR rev i s ion  l eve l  Previous Current 

ALL BZ 

X 

2. 
3. 
4.  
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
1 5 .  
16.  
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

DS BD ED -- 

I I 
I I 

- Hearing Officer(s) 
Commissioners I Hrcr I S t a f f  1 

the i den t i ca l  panel decides the case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a Staf  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the case. 

'f 

Psc/CCAO15-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



Case Assianment and Scheduling Record 

, Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records Complete? 

1 x 1  1 x 1  

J Page 1 o f  1 

I 

Docket No.050520-TP Date Docketed: 08/01/2005 T i t l e :  Request f o r  cance l la t ion  o f  CLEC C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 7729, and f o r  
acknowledgment o f  cancel lat ion o f  I X C  Registrat ion No. TJ481 
e f f e c t i v e  August 1, 2005, by Global Metro Networks Flor ida,  

Company: Global Metro Networks Flor ida,  LLC LLC. 
Global Metro Networks Flor ida,  LLC 

PAA Order - Close i f  No Protest 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to :  
(“0” i nd ica tes  OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Comoletes and re tu rns  t o  
Proqram Module B13(c); B l ( f )  

SAME I 09/19/2005 

S t a f f  Assianments 

Expirat ion: 

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

OPR S t a f f  P I s l e r  

~ 

S t a f f  Counsel K Scott 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Conmission Conmission Panel - 
S t a f f  - Hearing - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  CCA: 09/lS/200S 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman Comletes 

111 Current CASR rev i s ion  l eve l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10 * 
11 * 
12. 
13. 
14. 
1 5 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

I 
I 

I 
I I 

I I 

’ 
Conmissioners Conmissioners 

I I I I I I I I I I I I 

Where panels are assigned the senior Conmissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides the case. Approved : I k 
Where one Conmissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Comnission decides the case. Date: 9 p . 7 1 ~  

PSC/CCAO15-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



COMMISSIONERS: 
BRAULIO L .  BAEZ, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 
LISA POLAK EDGAR 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVISION OF THE COMMISSIO~ 
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I CLERK & 

August2, 2005 

Anne Marie Keane, Paralegal 
Edwards & Angel1 LLP 
10 1 Federal Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 02 1 10 

Re: Docket No. 050520-TP 

Dear Ms. Keane: 

Tlus will acknowledge receipt of an acknowledgment of cancellation of IXC Registration No. 
TJ481, and request for cancellation of CLEC Certificate No. 7729 by Global Metro Networks Florida, 
LLC, effective August 1, 2005, which was filed in ths  office on August 1, 2005, and assigned the 
above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Bureau of Records 
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CAPITAL C~RCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 0 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://w.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.statafl.us 



- 
Hong Wang 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Paula Mer 
Tuesday, September 20,2005 3:39 PM 
Hong Wang 
Kay Flynn 
RE: Docket 050520 

You are correct!! Thanks for catching that. 

----- Original Message----- 
From: Hong Wang 
Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2005 3 : 3 1  PM 
To: Paula Isler 
Cc: Kay Flynn 
Subject: Docket 050520 

Paula, we received a memo for Docket 050520 acknowledging the cancellation of the 
company's IXC registration and stating that the docket should be closed. We will treat the 
memo as a filing completing I X C  portion of the docket. However, a PAA order dealing with 
CLEC portion of the docket was just issued yesterday and we will have to wait for the 
issuance of the consummating order to close the docket. So, we will go ahead and strike 
out the sentence about the closing of the docket. 

Thanks ! 
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